PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2992991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SMALL	07/30/2014
NI ZHU	07/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETRACTABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	511 LOBO LANE
City:	LITTLE ELM
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)420-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2144202300

Email: docket@rossbarneslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSS BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: 801 E. CAMBPELL RD., STE. 390
Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	575329.00286C1D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTY L. ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Monty L. Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentSigned57532900286C1D#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned57532900286C1D#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned57532900286C1D#page3.tif

PATENT 502946393 REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0655

575329.0286C1D PATENT

In re application of: Thomas J. Shaw, Mark Small and Ni Zhu

Application No.: 13/902,564

Filing Date: May 24, 2013

For: Fluid Flow Control Device with Retractable Cannula

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark Small, a resident of Heavener, Oklahoma and a citizen of the United States of America, and Ni Zhu, a resident of Plano, Texas and a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Fluid Flow Control Device with Retractable Cannula" for which application was filed on May 24, 2013; and

WHEREAS, RETRACTABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 511 Lobo Lane, Little Elm, Texas 75068 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications, including applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 30day	of JULY	, 2014

MARK SMALL

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF Denton

On this 30 day of 100, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MARK SMALL, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 26, 2017



EXECUTED this	<u>3</u> ∂day of _	Tuly	, 2014.
		1	

n. The

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Denton

On this 30 day of 1, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared NI ZHU, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 26, 2017

